
 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 

AND CAL ENGINEERING & GEOLOGY, INC. 
 

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered 

into by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Cal Engineering & Geology, 

Inc. (“Consultant”) this day of ________________________. The City and Consultant 

agree as follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant have previously executed a Consultant Services 

Contract dated January 1, 2022, to prepare construction plans and documents for the 

Pennsylvania Drive Reconstruction project from Clifford Avenue to Winding Way; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $92,836 with an expiration 

date of June 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the Consultant was selected through a Request for Qualification 

statements from Consulting engineering firms for periodic and on call professional 

engineering services design in 2021; and  

WHEREAS, the First Amendment was executed to add to the scope of work, 

extend the term of contract to have services completed by June 30, 2025, and add 

compensation in the amount of $78,157.25; and 

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in 

the best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 37B094AA-FAE0-49C9-936D-6B2F8BBD1C3E



 

Section 2 is hereby amended to add the following: 

"Section 2. Term of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be 
extended to June 30, 2026.” 

 
Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is 
hereby amended to read: 
 
All work shall be completed by June 30, 2026. 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated January 1, 2022, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second 

Amendment to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 
 

By___________________________ 
Tamara Vides, City Manager    

ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 

Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By____________________________ 
Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

CAL ENGINEERING & GEOLOGY, INC. 
 
 

By___________________________ 
Phil Gregory, Sr. Principal Engineer 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 37B094AA-FAE0-49C9-936D-6B2F8BBD1C3E


		2025-05-09T11:03:11-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




